RESOLUTION 20-03

A RESOLUTION AMENDING ELECTRIC RATES FOR THE CITY OF AURORA

Section 1. The amended residential rate schedule shall read as follows:

ALL kWh at 8.93 cents per kWh.

Customer charge at \$6.63.

Outdoor security light at \$8.00 per month.

A Surcharge Fee of \$6.00 per meter and 3.3 cents per kWh shall be added.

Section 2. The amended commercial rate schedule shall read as follows:

ALL kWh at 12.10 cents per kWh.

Customer charge at \$9.89.

A Surcharge Fee of \$9.00 per meter and 4.0 cents per kWh shall be added.

Section 3. The amended city facility rate schedule shall read as follows:

ALL kWh at 9.80 cents per kWh.

Customer charge at \$9.89.

A Surcharge Fee of 4.1 cents per kWh shall be added.

Section 4. The amended Industrial rate schedule shall read as follows:

All kWh at 3.71 cents per kWh plus demand charge of \$13.99 per kW.

Rates are subject to change dependent on power factor.

Meter charge at 15.22 per month per meter.

A Surcharge Fee of \$100.00 per meter with a demand charge of \$10.75 per kW shall be added.

The minimum demand units to be charged for the month will be equal to the actual demand, or 50% of the past twelve months maximum demand, whichever is larger. Meters will be read at the end of the month for industrial users.

Section 5. All bills become due on the 20th day of the month and become delinquent on the 21st. Bills not paid by the 20th carry a 10% penalty and bills not paid before the 27th are subject to disconnection. Discontinued service will be resumed only on a payment of all due bills and penalties plus a service charge of \$50.00 for reconnecting the same. All discontinued services shall be treated as a new service and required to pay the \$200.00 deposit.

Section 6. Each residential, commercial, industrial or multi-dwelling premise shall pay an electric utility deposit of \$200.00. After 12 consecutive months in good standing the customer will receive their deposit back.

Section 7. Future increases/decreases in electric rates or charges may be set by resolution.

Section 8. Customer requesting meter check shall pay cost of having the meter checked. Should the test prove a faulty meter, city shall pay cost of testing.

Section 9. All ordinances, parts of ordinances, or resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby expressly repealed.

Section 10. This resolution shall be in full force and effect twenty (20) days from and after its passage, approval, and publication as provided by law. Effective date of increase shall be with the February 2020 bills.

Dated this January 6, 2020.
By:
Mayor
Attest:
Finance Officer